08-15-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 102190819 1 Name of conveying party(ica)			
	1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
02		Agrilink Foods, Inc.	lı	Name: Linden Oaks Corporation
		☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		Internal Address:
13.0		General Partnership Limited Partnership		Street Address: Suite 200, 103 Foulk Road
8		□ Corporation-State New York		City: Wilmington State: are Zip 19803
5	_	Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3	Addit	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Association
Ì			-	☐ General Partnership
	3.	Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership
ĺ	-·*			☐ Corporation-StateDelaware
		Security Agreement Change of Name		Other
		☑ Other _ Document ID NO.: 102078619	R: (C	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
		Execution Date: March 2, 1999		Representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
		A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1937863; 1621446, 1725994.
		Additional number(s) atta	ached [] Yes No
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and regulations involved 3
	-	Name Stephen B. Salai	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00
		Internal Address: Harter, Secrest & Emery LLP		Enclosed
				⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Street Address: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place	8.	Deposit account number: 03-3875
		City: Rochester State NY Zip 14604		
Ĺ				THIS SPACE
	9.	Signature. Stephen B. Salai	<u> </u>	August 5, 2002 ignature Date
		Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, a		.9

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, dated to be effective as of March 2, 1999, and made by AgriLink Foods, Inc., a New York corporation whose principal office is located at 90 Linden Place, Rochester, New York, 14625 (or "AgriLink"), recites and provides:

WHEREAS, AgriLink is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the registered and unregistered trade names, trademarks and service marks, as well as the applications for registration of trade names, trademarks and service marks, identified on Schedule A, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS, Linden Oaks Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its only office located at Suite 290, 103 Foulk Road, Wilmington, DE, 19803, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations thereof;

AND WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said Trademarks be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AgriLink does hereby assign and transfer unto said Linden Oaks Corporation, and for Linden Oaks Corporation's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to each of said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and the registrations thereof; and all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect of the Trademarks, and the registrations thereof; and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, or future infringement of the rights assigned to Linden Oaks Corporation under this Assignment.

AND AgriLink hereby requests the official of any jurisdiction where the Trademarks are registered whose duty it is to issue trademark registrations, to issue the Certificate of Registration for any registration resulting from the applications listed on the attached Schedule A to Linden Oaks Corporation, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND for aforesaid considerations, AgriLink hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute whenever requested by Linden Oaks Corporation, all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers that Linden Oaks Corporation may reasonably deem necessary or desirable for securing to Linden Oaks Corporation, or for maintaining for Linden Oaks Corporation, all the Trademarks hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to AgriLink.

U.S. Trademark Assignment Document LINDEN OAKS CORPORATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been duly executed by a duly authorized officer of AgriLink to be effective on March 2, 1999.

AGRILINK FOODS, INC.

Name: Earl Powers

Title: Vice President

U.S. Trademark Assignment Document LINDEN OAKS CORPORATION

SCHEDULE A

LEGGREDO OR MIMERRO IN OVORD FOR

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74020331

FILING DATE: 01/18/1990 ISSUE DATE: 11/06/1990

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1621446

MARK: PRIDELAND

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74244424

FILING DATE: 02/10/1992

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1725994

ISSUE DATE: 10/20/1992

MARK: PACKER'S PRIDE

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74504923

FILING DATE: 03/25/1994

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1937863

ISSUE DATE: 11/28/1995

MARK: CENTURY FARMS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

Linden Oaks Corporation 103 Foulk Road, Suite 290 Wilmington, DE 19803 (302) 654-6760

June 5, 2001

Stephen B. Salai Harter, Secrest & Emery LLP 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place Rochester, NY 14604-2711

Lear Brad:

I received the attached notice from the United States Patent and Trademark Office. I've enclosed the envelope postmarked July 23, 2002. It needs to be resubmitted within 30 days from the date of the notice.

I appreciate your help in this matter. Please let me know if you need anything else from me.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Karen T. Severing Vice President

RECORDED: 08/13/2002